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BEML LIMITED
A Govt. of India Miniratna Company Under Ministry of Defence

Business
Network

Corporate Office
BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main,
S.R. Nagar, Bangalore-560 027

T + 91 80 22963240, 22963250

F + 91 80 22963278/516/280/164

E-mail: office@cpd.beml.co.in
            office@pr.beml.co.in

International Business Division
BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main,
S.R. Nagar, Bangalore-560 027

T + 91 80 22222730, 22233350
22963187, 22963215

F + 91 80 22224874

E-mail: office@export.beml.co.in

Global Service HQ
C-6, Central Hingna Road, 
MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna,
Nagpur-440 028 

T + 91 7104 287097/287098

F + 91 7104 287099

E-mail: ss.servicehq@gmail.com
            ss@servicehq.beml.co.in

Marketing Division
5th Floor, Unity Building,
J.C. Road, Bangalore-560 002

T + 91 80 22963501/02/07/510/553

F + 91 80 22963541

E-mail: m@beml.co.in
            bemldealer@dealer.beml.co.in 

Net Power (Fhp) 

For BL9H(4x2)

7700 Kg

Net Power (Fhp) 

For BL9H(4x4)

72 kW (96 hp) @ 2200 r/min
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www.bemlindia.com
Represented by :

DISTRICT OFFICES
Ahmedabad
266-1, Dilbaug Villa,
Darshan Society Road, Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad - 380 009. Gujarat

T + 91 79 26445523
F + 91 79 26423950
E-mail: ahmedabad@rm.beml.co.in

Asansol
3, Burnpur Road,
Asansol - 713 304
West Bengal

T + 91 341 2252480
F + 91 341 2250601
E-mail: asansol@rm.beml.co.in

Bacheli
Behind Central Stores
of NMDC Ltd., Depot 5, Bacheli - 494 553.
Chhattisgarh

T + 91 7857 200518
F + 91 7857 230005
E-mail: bacheli@rm.beml.co.in

Bhilai
Room No. 22/C, BSP Building,
Near Ispat Bhavan, Bhilai - 490 001
Chhattisgarh.

T + 91 788 2223882, 2894721
F + 91 788 2221652
E-mail: bhilai@rm.beml.co.in

Bhubaneshwar
252/A, LEWIS Road,
Bhubaneswar - 751 014
Orissa

T + 91 674 2434428
T/F + 91 674 2434427
E-mail: bhuvaneshwar@rm.beml.co.in

Bhopal
Ground Floor, Hall No.1, Chittod Complex
Zone-1, Maharanapratap Nagar (MP Nagar)
Bhopal - 462 023

T + 91 755 2550711
E-mail: bemlbhopal@gmail.com

Chandrapur
Mamidwar, Tiles Factory Compound,
Ghugus Road, Padoli,
Chandrapur - 442 406  Maharashtra

T + 91 7172 287230
F + 91 7172 287072
E-mail: chandrapur@rm.beml.co.in

Cochin
No. 55/845, Chittor Road, Ernakulam South
Cochin-682 016

T + 91 484 2375138
E-mail: bemlkochi@gmail.com

Guwahati
Hegrabari Road, House No. 11,
Ganesh Puri, Dispur,  
Guwahati - 781 006  Assam

T + 91 361 2232966
F + 91 361 2232967
E-mail: guwahati@rm.beml.co.in

Hospet
L-8, KSSIDC Industrial Area,
Dam Road, Hospet - 583 203
Karnataka

T + 91 8394 223173
F + 91 8394 230172
E-mail: hospet@rm.beml.co.in

Jammu
62C, Block D/C, Gandhi Nagar,
Jammu tawi - 180 004
Jammu and Kashmir

T + 91 191 2430447
F + 91 191 2477469
E-mail: jammu@rm.beml.co.in

Kothagudem
Old Project Planning Department,
Near SCCL Corporate Office,
Kothagudem - 507 101, Andhra Pradesh

T + 91 8744 245572
F + 91 8744 245530
E-mail: kothagundem@rm.beml.co.in

Madurai
9-4/49, Kalai Nagar, IInd Main Road,
Madurai - 625 017, Tamil Nadu.

T/F + 91 452 2649458
E-mail: madurai@rm.beml.co.in

Neyveli
F-4, Rajendraprasad Road, Block-27
Neyveli - 607 803. Tamil Nadu

T/F + 91 4142 268517
E-mail: neyveli@rm.beml.co.in

Goa
67-12, Dattaprasad Building,III Floor, MG Road, 
Timphoni School,Panjim - 403 001. Goa

T/F 91 832 2225135
E-mail: goa@rm.beml.co.in

Ramagundam
Opp. SCCL 11A Mines, Manthani,
(PO) Jallaram, GK - 505 184
Karimnagar Dt. Andhra Pradesh

T + 91 8728 248299
F + 91 8728 247423
E-mail: ramagundam@rm.beml.co.in

Udaipur
20-B,Uchhab Bhawan, Bedia Road,
Fatehpura, Udaipur - 313 004.
Rajasthan

T + 91 294 2452053, 2452055
F + 91 294 2452054
E-mail: udaipur@rm.beml.co.in

, Mob. +91 8330930990

REGIONAL OFFICES

Bilaspur
1/A, Sector-C, Sirgitti Industrial Area,
P.O: Tifra, Bilaspur - 495 223.
Chattisgarh.

T + 91 7752 252745, 252598
F + 91 7752 252065
E-mail: bilaspur@rm.beml.co.in

Chennai
Flat No. 10&11, Supriya Estates,
Sterling Road, Nungambakkam,
Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu

T + 91 44 28276576 / 28220844
F + 91 44 28257319
E-mail: chennai@rm.beml.co.in

Dhanbad
Kamal Kunj, Kola Kusuma,
Saraidhela, Dhanbad - 828 127
Jharkhand

T + 91 326 2200180 / 2208982/5827
F + 91 326 2200182
E-mail: dhanbad@rm.beml.co.in

Hyderabad
3-6-114, Himayat Nagar,
Hyderabad - 500 029
Andhra Pradesh

T + 91 40 23225250 / 7032 / 2166
F + 91 40 23221794
E-mail: hyderabad@rm.beml.co.in

Kolkatta
35/1, Taratalla Road,
Kolkatta - 700 088.
West Bengal

T + 91 33 24015286 / 87 / 98 / 99
F + 91 33 24015288
E-mail: kolkatta@rm.beml.co.in

Mumbai
Rajmahal, 84 Veer Nariman Road,
Church Gate,
Mumbai - 400 020, Maharashtra

T + 91 22 22042533 / 22049490
F + 91 22 22852633
E-mail: mumbai@rm.beml.co.in

Nagpur
33,Cement Road,
Shivaji Nagar,
Nagpur - 440 010, Maharashtra.

T + 91 0712 2248435 / 2248343
F + 91 0712 2249997
E-mail: nagpur@rm.beml.co.in

New Delhi
Flat EFGH, ‘Vandana’, 11th Floor,
Tolstoy Marg,
New Delhi - 110 001

T + 91 11 23310035 / 23316500
F + 91 11 23325085
E-mail: delhi@rm.beml.co.in

Sambalpur
BEML Complex,NH-6, Baraipalli,
Sambalpur - 768 150
Orissa.

T + 91 663 2521604 / 2520393
F + 91 663 2521603
E-mail: sambalpur@rm.beml.co.in

Singrauli
PB No. 5, Jhingurdha Colliery,
Sidhi, Singrauli - 486 889
Madhya Pradesh.

T + 91 7805 268260 / 266668
F + 91 7805 267282 / 318
E-mail: singrauli@rm.beml.co.in

Ranchi
206/D-1, Bhagirathi, (Behind NCC Campus),
Rameshwaram Colony, Bariatu Road,
Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834009

T + 91 651 2540710 / 2540791
F + 91 651 2540624
E-mail: ranchi@rm.beml.co.in

Bengaluru
No. 23/1, Haudin Road Cross.
Ulsoor Road, Bengaluru - 560 008
Karnataka.

T + 91 80 22963590
F + 91 80 255581856
E-mail: mg@beml.co.in

Loader From BEML : BL9H(4X4) BL200-1BL9H

BEML LIMITED
A Govt. of India Miniratna Company Under Ministry of Defence

Visakhapatnam
No. 8-45-11, 4h Lane, China Weltair Colony,
Visakhapatnam - 530 003

T/F 0891 2754608
E-mail: vizag@rm.beml.co.in

Vijayawada
District Manager, Mr. Rambabu

Bl9 BL120H



KOEL  4R1040TC

Drive, steerable

A direct injection system for reduced fuel consumption and
assures high operational economy. The turbo charger 

allows engine to attain high performance even on high 

altitude job sites.

300 Nm (31 kgm) @ 1500 rpm

Gross Power

Return line filter in hyd. tank

4360 mm

2605 mm

4025 mm

5880 mm

4585 mm

90 Litre

150 mm

Jaw Bucket
Backfill Blade

405 kg

Material Handling Bucket 1 cu.m

Jaw Bucket 0.20 cu.m

Backfill Blade 0.30 cu.m

405 kg

Material Handling Bucket 1 cu.m

, 0.22

0.30 & 0.40 cu.m (for Low density)

Front Axle (4x4)

Operating Mass
BL9H(4x2) BL9H(4x4)

7,600 kg 7,700 kg

BL9H(4x2) BL9H(4x4)

BL9H(4x2) BL9H(4x4)

Non drive, steerable

2 Wheel drive 4 Wheel drive

Koel Diesel Engine delivers 57 kW (76 hp) - (4x2)
BEML Diesel Engine delivers 72 kW (96 hp) - (4x4)

BL9H(4x2) BL9H(4x4)

Mechanical / 

375 Nm (38 kgm) @ 1400 rpm

72 kW (96 hp) @ 2200 rpm

 BEML BSAA4D105C1 /
 BSAA4D105EG

Electronic controlled

(SAE rated, heaped)

(SAE rated, heaped)

(GP)

(GP)
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